For All Sensors Corporation’s most recent quality
certification documents, please visit www.allsensors.com
a
 1
60
35
 V
in

a
ll
 s
en
s
o
r
s
DS-0387 / DCN 8180 / Rev AAll Sensors
Standard Pressure Ranges
Legacy Part Equivalents
Legacy Part # Current ACPC Part # Legacy Part # Current ACPC Part # Legacy Part # Current ACPC Part #
4 INCH-D-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-L04D-C-CPPS-N 4 INCH-D-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-L04D-H-CPPS-N
4 INCH-G-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-L04G-C-CFNS-N 4 INCH-G-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-L04G-H-CFNS-N
4 INCH-GF-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-L04G-C-CPFS-N 4 INCH-GF-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-L04G-H-CPFS-N
0.3 PSI-D-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-0.3D-C-CPPS-N 0.3 PSI-D-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-0.3D-H-CPPS-N 0.3 PSI-D-PRIME-MINI ACPC-0.3D-P-CPPS-N
0.3 PSI-G-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-0.3G-C-CFNS-N 0.3 PSI-G-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-0.3G-H-CFNS-N 0.3 PSI-G-PRIME-MINI ACPC-0.3G-P-CFNS-N
0.3 PSI-GF-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-0.3G-C-CPFS-N 0.3 PSI-GF-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-0.3G-H-CPFS-N 0.3 PSI-GF-PRIME-MINI ACPC-0.3G-P-CPFS-N
10 INCH-D-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-L10D-C-CPPS-N 10 INCH-D-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-L10D-H-CPPS-N 10 INCH-D-PRIME-MINI ACPC-L10D-P-CPPS-N
10 INCH-G-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-L10G-C-CFNS-N 10 INCH-G-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-L10G-H-CFNS-N 10 INCH-G-PRIME-MINI ACPC-L10G-P-CFNS-N
10 INCH-GF-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-L10G-C-CPFS-N 10 INCH-GF-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-L10G-H-CPFS-N 10 INCH-GF-PRIME-MINI ACPC-L10G-P-CPFS-N
1 PSI-D-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-001D-C-CPPS-N 1 PSI-D-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-001D-H-CPPS-N 1 PSI-D-PRIME-MINI ACPC-001D-P-CPPS-N
1 PSI-G-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-001G-C-CFNS-N 1 PSI-G-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-001G-H-CFNS-N 1 PSI-G-PRIME-MINI ACPC-001G-P-CFNS-N
1 PSI-GF-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-001G-C-CPFS-N 1 PSI-GF-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-001G-H-CPFS-N 1 PSI-GF-PRIME-MINI ACPC-001G-P-CPFS-N
5 PSI-D-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-005D-C-CPPS-N 5 PSI-D-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-005D-H-CPPS-N 5 PSI-D-PRIME-MINI ACPC-005D-P-CPPS-N
5 PSI-G-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-005G-C-CFNS-N 5 PSI-G-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-005G-H-CFNS-N 5 PSI-G-PRIME-MINI ACPC-005G-P-CFNS-N
5 PSI-GF-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-005G-C-CPFS-N 5 PSI-GF-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-005G-H-CPFS-N 5 PSI-GF-PRIME-MINI ACPC-005G-P-CPFS-N
15 PSI-A-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-015A-C-CFNS-N 15 PSI-A-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-015A-H-CFNS-N 15 PSI-A-PRIME-MINI ACPC-015A-P-CFNS-N
15 PSI-AF-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-015A-C-CPFS-N 15 PSI-AF-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-015A-H-CPFS-N 15 PSI-AF-PRIME-MINI ACPC-015A-P-CPFS-N
15 PSI-D-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-015D-C-CPPS-N 15 PSI-D-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-015D-H-CPPS-N 15 PSI-D-PRIME-MINI ACPC-015D-P-CPPS-N
15 PSI-G-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-015G-C-CFNS-N 15 PSI-G-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-015G-H-CFNS-N 15 PSI-G-PRIME-MINI ACPC-015G-P-CFNS-N
15 PSI-GF-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-015G-C-CPFS-N 15 PSI-GF-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-015G-H-CPFS-N 15 PSI-GF-PRIME-MINI ACPC-015G-P-CPFS-N
30 PSI-A-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-030A-C-CFNS-N 30 PSI-A-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-030A-H-CFNS-N 30 PSI-A-PRIME-MINI ACPC-030A-P-CFNS-N
30 PSI-AF-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-030A-C-CPFS-N 30 PSI-AF-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-030A-H-CPFS-N 30 PSI-AF-PRIME-MINI ACPC-030A-P-CPFS-N
30 PSI-D-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-030D-C-CPPS-N 30 PSI-D-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-030D-H-CPPS-N 30 PSI-D-PRIME-MINI ACPC-030D-P-CPPS-N
30 PSI-G-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-030G-C-CFNS-N 30 PSI-G-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-030G-H-CFNS-N 30 PSI-G-PRIME-MINI ACPC-030G-P-CFNS-N
30 PSI-GF-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-030G-C-CPFS-N 30 PSI-GF-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-030G-H-CPFS-N 30 PSI-GF-PRIME-MINI ACPC-030G-P-CPFS-N
100 PSI-A-PRIME-MINI ACPC-100A-P-CFNS-N
100 PSI-AF-PRIME-MINI ACPC-100A-P-CPFS-N
100 PSI-G-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-100G-C-CFNS-N 100 PSI-G-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-100G-H-CFNS-N 100 PSI-G-PRIME-MINI ACPC-100G-P-CFNS-N
100 PSI-GF-CGRADE-MINI ACPC-100G-C-CPFS-N 100 PSI-GF-HGRADE-MINI ACPC-100G-H-CPFS-N 100 PSI-GF-PRIME-MINI ACPC-100G-P-CPFS-N
C-Grade H-Grade Prime Grade
Device Operating Pressure Proof Pressure
ACPC-L04D ±4 inH2O 3 PSI
ACPC-0.3D ±0.3 PSI 3 PSI
ACPC-L10D ±10 inH2O 5 PSI
ACPC-001D ±1 PSI 10 PSI
ACPC-005D ±5 PSI 20 PSI
ACPC-015D ±15 PSI 60 PSI
ACPC-030D ±30 PSI 60 PSI
ACPC-100D ±100 PSI 150 PSI
ACPC-L04G 0 to 4 inH2O 3 PSI
ACPC-0.3G 0 to 0.3 PSI 3 PSI
ACPC-L10G 0 to 10 inH2O 5 PSI
ACPC-001G 0 to 1 PSI 10 PSI
ACPC-005G 0 to 5 PSI 20 PSI
ACPC-015G 0 to 15 PSI 60 PSI
ACPC-030G 0 to 30 PSI 60 PSI
ACPC-100G 0 to 100 PSI 150 PSI
ACPC-015A 0 to 15 PSIA 60 PSI
ACPC-030A 0 to 30 PSIA 60 PSI
Page 3 of 11
ACPC Series Millivolt Pressure Sensors
H-Grade Performance Characteristics
Specification Notes

DS-0387 / DCN 8180 / Rev AAll Sensors
Prime Grade Performance Characteristics
How to Order
- - - -
Product Series Coating
P
N
Package Selection
Pressure Ranges
L04D 015A L04G
L10D 030A L10G
0.3D 100A 0.3G
001D 001G
005D 005G
015D 015G
030D 030G
100D 100G
Grades
P
H
C
 ± 100 PSI
 Parylene Coating
 No Parylene Coating
CFFD
 ± 30 PSI
 0 to 30 PSI
 0 to 30 PSI
Millivolt Output Low
Pressure Series
Differential Absolute Gage
ACPC L04D P
 CFFD
 ± 15 PSI  0 to 15 PSI
 ± 4 inH2O  0 to 4 inH2O
 ± 10 inH2O  0 to 10 inH2O
 ± 0.3 PSI  0 to 0.3 PSI 0 to 100 PSI
N
 ± 1 PSI  0 to 1 PSI
 ± 5 PSI  0 to 5 PSI
ACPC
 0 to 15 PSI
 CPPD
DIP SIP
 CFFS
 CFNS
 CPFS
 CPNS
 CPPS
 Prime Grade
 H-Grade
 C-Grade
 CPFD
 CPND
 CFND
 0 to 100 PSI
Parameter Note 1 Min Typ Max Units Notes
Output Span
0.3 PSI, 10 inH2O 19.00 20.00 21.00 mV 4
1 PSI 17.82 18.00 18.18 mV 4
5 PSI 59.40 60.00 60.60 mV 4
15 PSI, 15 PSIA, 30 PSI, 30 PSIA 89.10 90.00 90.90 mV 4
100 PSI, 100 PSIA 99.00 100.00 101.00 mV 4
Offset Voltage (@ Zero Diff. Pressure)
0.3 PSI, 10 inH2O, 1 PSI, 5 PSI, 15 PSI, 30 PSI, 100 PSI - - ±0.30 mV -
15 PSIA, 30 PSIA, 100 PSIA - - ±0.50 mV -
Offset Temperature Shift (0°C-70°C) - - ±250 uV 2
Linearity, Hysteresis Error
0.3 PSI, 10 inH2O, 1 PSI, 5 PSI - 0.10 ±0.25 %FSS 3
15 PSIA - 0.10 ±0.30 %FSS 3
15 PSI, 30 PSI, 30 PSIA, 100 PSI, 100 PSIA - 0.15 ±0.30 %FSS 3
Span Temperature Shift - - ±1.00 %FSS 2
Specification Notes